Characteristics - Electrical
Resistance Values: Series E24 5% E12 10% (see tables for value
limits per style)
Resistance Tolerance: ±5% ±10%
Maximum Continuous Voltage: √P x R
Load Life: ΔR <±3% 1000 hours at 70°C
Power Rating: See Surface Temperature Curve (below)
Characteristics - Environmental and Mechanical

This range of Power Wirewound Resistors are wound on continuous glass fibre elements
or have a ceramic core depending on resistance value. The element is housed in a
ceramic case and sealed with an inorganic silica filler. Their construction gives a resistor
with high insulation resistance and low surface temperature, capable of withstanding high
overload currents. These resistors are ideally suited to a variety of applications within
industrial and commercial environments, where performance and reliability are of prime
importance. Applications include fan force ovens, cooker hoods, power supplies and triac
based speed controls. Custom Design Variants in value and style are welcomed.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Model Power Ohmic Values Dimensions
Max Min Max A B L
SBCLF-4 4 W 2R2 2K2 10 9 25
SBCLF-5 5.5 W 2R2 5K6 10 9 38
SBCLF-7 7 W 3R3 8K2 10 9 50
SBCLF-10 10 W 4R7 12K 10 9 75
Solder for fuse is SnPb 60:40
Type SBC - (No Flutes in Ceramic)
Model Power Ohmic Values Dimensions Weight
Max Min Max A B L Grams
SBC-2 4 W R20 6K8 6.4 6.4 20 2.3
SBC-4 5 W R30 10K 6.4 6.4 25 2.9
SBC-6 7 W R47 22K 6.4 6.4 38 4.2
SBC-8 9 W 1R0 8K2 9 9 38 7.4
SBC-11 11 W 1R0 22K 9 9 50 10.8
SBC-15 17 W 1R0 22K 9 9 75 15.3
Model Power Ohmic Values Dimensions Weight
Max Min Max A B L Grams
SBCH-4 4 W R20 6K8 7 8 20 2.2
SBCH-5 5 W R30 10K 7 8 25 3.5
SBCH-6 7 W R47 22K 7 8 38 5.0
SBCH-7 7 W R33 10K 9 10 25 6.0
SBCH-8 9 W 1R0 8K2 9 10 38 8.0
SBCH-11 11 W 1R0 22K 9 10 50 10.0
SBCH-15 17 W 1R0 22K 9 10 75 15.0
L = Length of Ceramic Section
Type SBCH - (Flutes in Ceramic)
Type SBCLF - (Externally Fused Style)
SBCH - 4, 5, 6 SBCH - 7, 8, 11, 15

1K Ohm
(1000 Ohms) 1K0
Resistance Value Tolerance
SBCH - Axial
SBCV - Vertical
SBCLF - Vertical Fusible
SBCHE - Axial / Vertical
One Long Lead
J - ±5%
K - ±10%
How to Order
Model Power Ohmic Values Dimensions
Max Min Max A B L
SBCV-6 7 W R47 22K 9 10 25
SBCV-8 9 W 1R0 8K2 9 10 38
SBCV-11 11 W 1R0 22K 9 10 50
SBCV-15 17 W 1R0 22K 9 10 75
Lead drawn through hole in ceramic
Type SBCV - (Vertical Mount Style)
High Power Resistor